H99S
FHFA
PASTS LIST

fiAs: V1. 00



H3¢/Contents

1.HL5E. /b2 3044 /Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components. ........................ P1
2.l B2k 44/ Main shaft&thread up lever components. ...............oeeveeeevneennnn.n. P5
3 EFAT. B A0, R #3544 /Needle bar, upright shaft&hook driving shaft components......... P7
4 JEFF A4 /Hand lifter COMPONENLS. ... ....ouuie it P9
5.3 R4 /Feed machine COMPONENtS. ............oiueiue i, P11
6. H B Y] 255 4F/Thread trimmer COMPONENTS............o.ueuneineiniineieieieieieineannns P15
7. B 38| 5% 55 4F/ Automatic reverse feed cOmpPONENts. ................vvveiniiniiniiniinannnnn. P17
8.1 . G2 2R B 4F/Oil lublication&belt COVEr COMPONENLS. ........c.vvvveverrereeeeeeeeeerereeeeeeeeeen, P18

9.V HL T 44/0il Teservoir COMPONENES. ... ... ....ovvveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesenesensessenensenenns P20

10. 3X A4 /DIIVer COMPONENL. . .. ... iiieeei e e P22
11, FEfiG 6 15 26 B (e 14/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)............ P23
12 B/ ACCESSOTIES. . ... P24

13._E R XS B (3% I £F)/ inhale wind set mechanism above base(Option parts)............ P26



1. Pl5E & {F/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1. Pl & {F/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

2] K = % FR/Name of parts = &E
Ref.No Part. No Hr sz English Qty Note
1 |01-405001223-1 B24T M5x12 Screw 3
2 [130.01-13 S A T A Plate stick 1
3 [130.01-11 THIHR Plate 1
4 130.01-12 TH] Al 3 Plate agsket 1
5 101-405000823-1 I2E] M5x6 Screw 1
6 SD-39 FA 2% H Tl 2k Loose wire electromagnet 1
7 [22-25007030 eSS Rubber plug 1
8 101.01-23G PR AT PP 2 Thread take-up lever cover 1
9 |01-805000614-1 IZATM5%6 Screw 1
10 |22-08506011 i Rubber plug 3
11 [22-20809024 % Rubber plug 3
12 |01-405000823-1 24T M5x8 Screw 1
13 |01-405001223-1 M5X 12 Screw 12
14 |130.01-24 & B Side plate 1
15 |130.01-25 J T MR Gasket 1
16 |[22-15608518 % Rubber plug 3
17 |13-07270220 ThEET7.2x7x22 Grease seal 1
18 |22-10705012 B ZE Rubber plug 1
19 |17-3200500-5 kT Rivet 2
20 |126.01-16 CRE S Model plate 1
21 |110.01-07 THI 283 26k Spool pin 1
22 |22-12507017 ERES Rubber plug 1
23 101-805000614-1 M5 X 6 Screw 1
24 |130.01-26 FLIILE Rubber plug 1
25 [02-611400621-1 — R IEMRET Screw 2
26 [101.01-25 R Arm thread guide Right 1
27 02-815281211-1 PEETSM15/64 X 28 X 12 Screw 1
28 [421.12-29 22T Presser bar thread guide 1
29 02-211400823-1 BRET Rubber plug 4
30 |121.01-09A £k Rubber plug 1
31 |01-805000614-1 BZ4TM5 X 6 Rubber plug 2
32 |01-805000614-1 BEATME X 6 Rubber plug 3
33 [101.01-32 kx| Arm thread guide Left 1
34 |22-12404016 NS Rubber plug 2
35 |101.01-46 HEMR A Slide plate asm. 1
35-1 [101.01-46-01 HEMR Slide plate 1
35-2 1101.01-46-02 AR 3 Bed slide spring 1
35-3 02-606560221-3 124T SM3/32x56x2 Screw 2
36 |131.01-20 JEAR AT Floor pillar 1
37 [131.01-10 JEMR S Floor pillar 1
38 [101.01-27 e He B 4H A4 Thread tension asm. 1




1. Pl5E & {F/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1. Pl & {F/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

2] K = % FR/Name of parts = &E

Ref.No Part. No 2508 English Qty Note
38-1 |101.01-27-01 St 2R 2 R} Tension nut ]
38-2 101.01-27-02 JE L& il SR Rotating stopper 1
38-3 1101.01-27-03 e 2 FE Tension spring 1
38-4 (101.01-27-04 At Thread tension disk presser 1
38-5 [101.01-27-05 e et Thread tension disk 2
38-6 |101.01-27-06 Je LRMRET Tension post 1
38-7 1101.01-27-07 Phe Take-up spring 1
38-8 [101.01-27-09 P 17 1 R Tension post socket 1
38-9 |12-137160 O ¢13.7x91.6 Rubber ring 1
38-10 [02-909400421-1 PRE] SM9/64x40x4 Screw 1
38-11 [101.01-27-10 FALR T Tension release return spring 1
39  (101.04-24 A LRI AT A Tension spring 1
40 1102.04-26 AR AT Tension release return spring 1
41 1110.01-21 i 2 e A o 20 A Thread tension asm. 1
41-1 |110.01-23G R 2t 2 Thread tension guide 1
41-2 [110.01-21-01G R 2R I LR IR AT Thread tension post 1
41-3 (101.01-21-03 357 Thread tension disk 2
41-4 1101.01-21-04 IINSe 2 Thread tension spring 1
41-5 (101.01-21-05 7N e 3 2 R Thread tension nut 1
42 (130.09-30 DU IH 0Oil buoy 2
43 [103.08-59 B Oil window 1



zhouqi
zhouqi:
101.01-27-08


2. F3-PkLR#H4E/Main shaft&Thread take-up lever components

-——




2. F3-PkLR#H4E/Main shaft&Thread take-up lever components

2] K = % FR/Name of parts = &E
Ref.No Part. No Hr sz English Qty Note
1 |02-815281014-1 P24T SM15/64x28x12 Screw 1
2 129.02-07 PREAF K H A4 Thread take-up lever big asm. (1)
2-1 |[129.02-07-01 Pk EAE Thread take-up crank shaft (1
2-2  [129.02-07-03 PR LA Thread take-up lever (1)
2-3  |01-805000514-1 BRETMA X 4 Screw )
244 [129.02-07-02 B2 14 Collar (1)
2-5 |[129.02-07-04 PR AT Thread take-up lever (1)
2-6  |14-605-2Z RV R4 X 13 X5 Thread take-up bearing (1)
2-7 [129.02-07-05 it ds Thread take-up (1)
2-8  |14-608-2Z IRIG R AK8 X 22 X 7 Thread take-up bearing )
29 [129.02-07-06 PRt it A7 Crank (1)
2-10 1129.02-07-07 EAFEM Needle bar crank rod (1)
2-11 |129.02-07-09 BRET Screw (D
2-12 {129.02-07-08 o Liner bushing (1)
3 131.02-12 A b AR Needle bar crank 1
4 [02-818281651-1 P24T SM9/32x28x16 Screw 1
5 [02-418281531-1  [424T SM9/32x28x15 Screw ]
6 01-806750614-1 12%TM6x0. 75x6 Screw 2
7 131.02-11 o IR HESS Main shaft front bushing 1
8 1102.02-27 etk Bushing,intermediate 1
9 [02-816400811-1 B24T SM1/4x40x8 Screw 2
10 [102.02-23 Al Collar 1
11 [13-14550550 A ¢ 14.5x5x 955  |Oil seal 1
12 14-61907-2Z K Bearing 1
13 1102.02-47 TR 3R Washer 1
14 102.02-44 jraipd Linker 1
15 |102.02-48 R (2) Linker(2) 1
16 |22-07014012 % Rubber plug 1
17 131.02-10 Mt Main shaft 1
18 02-815281014-1 IRE] SM15/64x28x10 Screw 2
19 [128.02-11 FE YL Hand wheel 1
20 [131.02-15 hES R Cam assembly 1
21 |131.02-14 V) JIiEAF Cutter connecting 1
22 |14-K252910 K Needle bearing 1
23 |131.02-13 Y] 71 & Cutter cam 1
24 [121.02-10A V) TI A 17 4 Balancer 1
25 ]02-815281014-1 IRET Screw 2
26 [131.02-17 Y TIid S8 Slide block guide 1
27 |02-412281123-1 Y11 P G PURET Screw 2
28 1121.02-08 Y] J1ig Crank slide block 1
29 [131.02-16 V) T) & Knife driving stud connection asm 1
30 [02-509400921-1 @Jﬁj@?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ Screw 2




3. EHAF- R4 FiE4E/Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components

| R W

2

-




3. EHAF- R4 FiE4E/Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components

e K’ = % F{/Name of parts = HE
Ref.No Part. No ==1yvg English Qty Note

1 |22-08506511 W 2E 98.5x6.5x910.5  [Cap 1
2 [130.03-05 A EE Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
3 [131.03-10 B4 Needle bar 1
4 102-509400721-1 BRET SM9/64x40x5 Screw 1
5 129.02-07-10 iR Needle rod holder 1
6 102.03-06A e Slide block 1
7 [130.03-07 AR E Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
8 101.13-08 AT N B4 Needle bar thread guide 1
9 02-508440521-1 BRET SM1/8x44x5 Screw 1
10 |[121.03-01-01 EI AT 225 Needle bar thread guide 1
11 8020302 HlEDB_1-14 Needle 1
12 |02-816400711-1 BRET SM1/4x40x7 Screw 8
13 [101.03-12 L R Conical gear 1
14 (101.03-14 i PG Conical gear 1
15 [122.03-16 RN ik ke Gear 1
16 [101.03-18 Ry Conical gear 1
17 |101.03-20 1B 2y Upright shaft 1
18 |02-815280814-1 EET SM15/64x28x8 Screw 2
19 (101.03-21 e fh e Upright shaft bushing (upper) 1
20 (101.03-23 S I LRSS Upright shaft bushing (lower) 1
21  |102.03-40 T 2l R v T Oil seal screw 1
22 [101.03-35A T 2 B S Oil wick 1
23 |13-07230120 THEF7.2x3x12 Grease seal 1
24 [131.03-03 GRS Lower shaft bushing 1
25 [136.03-01 il Lower shaft |
26 [13-07270220 THE7.2x7x22 Grease seal 2
27 [130.03-03 THpHE Bushing (intermediate) 1
28 [101.03-26 kST Thrust collar 1
29 |02-511400511-1 HZET SM11/64x40x5 Screw 2
30 (101.03-24 THEHE Bushing rear 1
31 [122.03-37-02 By Bobbin case 1
32 101.03-37-02 RO Bobbin 1
33 [101.03-36-02 T AR I HEARR Hook 1
34 [108.07-14 TEMR BEAL 4 Bobbin case holder 1
35 [02-511401221-1 BEET SM11/64x40x12 Screw 1




4. EFF#E4E/Hand lifter components




4. EFF#E4E/Hand lifter components

F5 = % FR/Name of parts B | /iE
Ref.No Part. No H sz English Qty Note
1 101.04-32 T ERET Presser spring regulator 1
2 101.04-31 i 5 R R Presser adjusting screw nut 1
3 101.04-40 RS Presser guide bar 1
4 101.04-33 A Presser adjusting spring 1
5 101.04-34 B4 Presser bar guide bracket 1
6 02-816400811-1 B2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw 1
7 [101.04-41 B35 90 4 Rubber 1
8 130.04-26 FEAFEE Presser bar bushing 1
9 |101.04-35 JEAT Presser bar 1
10 [05-043080900-1 P 04.3x0.8x¢9 Washer 1
11 02-509401021-1 B2ET SM9/64x40x11 Screw 1
12 |121.04-01 v s JIE 2H A Presser foot asm. 1
13 [19-409401023-1 BZET SM9/64x40x10 Screw 1
14 [101.04-01 T 3R T Hand lifter 1
15 12-038180 O (3.8x¢p1.8 Rubber ring 1
16 [88-PZ1-4 T AR T Y RS 2H A Hand lifter cam asm. 1
17 [102.04-07 HIALAT IR S04 Link shaft 2
18 131.04-01 BUAT A 2H A4 Knee lifting cross rod asm. 1
19  [101.04-11 T R AT M8 4T Hinge screw 1
20 [101.04-12 Ja KA A7 55T Hinge screw 1
21 |132.03-02 0 E S ALAE Lifting lever link 1
22 1126.04-01 6 5 B THAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
23 [130.09-37 I JEHEAT Filter sponge 1
24 02-412280623-1 BEATSM3/16” X 28 X6 Screw 1
25  [131.02-09 W HE [ 2 2R Sponge Fixer 1
26 [06-0500810-1 17144 P Thrust collar 3
27 1130.04-34 BIATAF A7 3 front bar reset spring 1

,10,




5. XBEF{/Feed mechanism components

,11,



5, &k 4/Feed mechanism components

[E2=] EE= % KK/Name of parts s e
RefNo Part. No H English Oty Note
1 01-504001624-1 BRETM4x16 Screw 4
2 |07-0421111-1 B 4.2x1.1x1.1 Spring Washer 4
3 05-043080900-1 FH4.3X0.8X9 Washer 1
4 MO-02H-60 it AL Stepper motor 1
5 130.05-13A 5 30E B AT 5 ) 3 Washer 1
6 |13-07270220 THE7.2x7x22 Grease seal 1
7 101-505001424-1 B2ETM5 X 14 Screw 1
8 130.05-07-01 BBV 30 gl AR Connecting arm 1
9 130.05-06 V) ¥ AT Turning connecting shaft 1
10 [06-0500611-1 FF 12418 5%0.6x 11 E-ring 1
11 130.02-12 BB O R A Feed eccenter assembly 1
12 |101.05-28 RN R T () Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pin 1
13 [02-815281014-1 BEET Screw 2
14 |102.05-28-01 AR EEET (K Swinging plate pin 1
15  ]06-0500611-1 FF 418 5x0.6x 11 E-ring 1
16 02-608440621-1 BE4E] SM1/8x44x6 Screw 2
17 1121.05-01 ERLT Feed dog 1
18  [05-051081203-5 a0l Flat gasket 1
19 [101.05-35-01 74 Feed bar asm. 1
20 [130.05-31 Rk Feed bar shaft pin 1
21 101.05-55 oF S5 Feed bar crank 1
22 01-805000614-1 BE4TM5%6 Screw 2
23 1121.05-03 T BRPY JE AR Holder 1
24 102-509400421-1 BRET Screw 2
25 101.05-57 e SIALL] Driving shaft crank 1
26 02-411401121-1 BE4ET SM11/64x40x11 Screw 1
27 130.05-22 LBl Feed rocker shaft 1
28 |130.05-20A Oy S = Left shaft of feeding shaft 2
29 |12-125240 of! Rubber ring 4
30 14-14312210 VEES) Grease seal 2
31 130.05-25 LR e shaft bushing of feeding shaft 2
32 101-805000614-1 IRETMS X 6 Screw 2
33 130.05-21 5 T i Feed driving shaft 1
34 102-508440321-1 BRET Screw 2
35 [121.05-06 P4 )E S Atk Throat plate 1
36 102-508440421-1 BRET Screw 2
37 [02-211400823-1 EEARAARIRET Screw 2
38  [121.05-04 -t P4t Throat plate 1
39 [121.05-05 RIS Waste material guard 1
40 1121.05-27 b 1Y JE A 2 R AR install plate 1
41 [131.05-02 VIDAETEE-EA Cutter wrench reset spring 1
42  [131.05-03 V) TR F e e Cutter wrench installation sleeve 1
43  |[131.05-01 ViDL ER Knife wrench 1
44  102-511401621-1 Y1 AT Screw 1
45  102-511401221-1 ) T RS MEET Screw 1
46 |121.05-28 ) T i 5 Spring 1
47  104-611400300-1 V) ) B & g B Nut 3
48 |121.05-18 V)] ) s Knife driving block stud 1
49 1121.05-19 ] 7] e S 4F Guide stud for knife driving block 1
50 [19-505000824-1 ) ) e S AT AR AT Screw 2
51 ]121.05-22 ) 7] FE Knife driving block 1
52 102-608440621-1 LY TR ET Screw 2

,12,




5. XBEF{/Feed mechanism components

,13,



5. XL /IFeed mechanism _components
[EX=) EE= % Fr/Name of parts = - SEs
Ref No Part. No H 3L English Oty Note
53  [121.05-26 FYI TR upper knife pusher 1
54  [121.05-25 FY17] upper knife 1
55 [121.05-23 Y] 7158 Knife holder 1
56  102-611400821-1 V) T BEMRET Screw 1
57 [06-0200405-1 Y T AT£Y Snap ring 2
58 [121.05-16 B TR Pin ]
59 [121.05-15 ) T RT3 Spring 1
60 [121.05-14 Y T E Knife release lever 1
61 |121.05-13 b ) B A i Knob ]
62 [04-611400300-1 ) ) B R w8 ) Nut 1
63 [121.05-12 1) )] B4 Spring 1
64 |121.05-11A V) B A5 knife driving rod clutch pin 1
65 |121.05-10A V) T B &~ 51 knife driving rod clutch retainer 1
66 |131.02-04 IR DL S bushing ]
67 |131.02-06 S NES) Grease seal 1
68 |131.02-05 ) 7] Knife driving atud 1
69 [22-05507509 1 3 Rubber plug ]

,14,



fangshenghua
fangshenghua:
配用


6. Hehi&#{E/Thread trimmer components

-15-




6. Hehi&#{E/Thread trimmer components

e =] % F{/Name of parts e BT
Ref.No Part. No i English Qty Note
1 121.05-30 IDAE SR vk Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
2 [102.06-23 IR A A Short bush 1
3 130.06-35 VI3RS Axle sleeve 1
4 102.06-21 V) 26 i A sen 2 Spring 1
5 103.11-09-06G IRy i A 11 7 B Positioning block 1
6 121.06-01 Y] T IR ) i AR Thread shear rock crank 1
7 [102.06-16 EAFIRET Screw 2
8 |02-512321524-1 IRET Screw 1
9 130.06-29 Y] TI IR sh & Axle sleeve 1
10 1102.06-32 V)2 55 5 A Spring 1
11 [102.06-31 15 iy 75 Spring cover 1
12 1130.06-09 VAL Sk Thread shear shaft 1
13 ]102.06-26-1 AR Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
14 [06-0601012-1 4 b5 E-ring 1
15 05-081101550-1 SEER R Flat gasket 1
16 136.06-01 EHL 0 2 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
17 [13-08050150 WED8 X D15 X5 Grease seal 1
18 |QD-39 B 2 F fid 42k 245 A Thread trimmer solenoid 1
19 |126.06-26 JEZ6 Washer 1
20 [02-715281521-1 BRAT Screw 2
21 134.06-11 Y& 5 Thread shear cam 1
22 [02-816401014-1 BRET Screw 2
23 [102.06-15 JIHEFT Knife shaft connecting rod 1
24 |124.06-09 B2 )58 Knife bracket 1
25 04-611400300-1 W2 R Nut 1
26 [103.11-13 VI N Partiality shank 1
27 [01-103001021-1 BRET Screw 3
28 [102.06-13 V&L T] Motorial knife 1
29 02-111400524-1 BRET Screw 2
30 |102.06-06 AR Protect needle patch 1
31 [19-509400821-1 BRET Screw 1
32 [02-808440624-1 BRET Screw 1
33 [102.06-04 E ] Secant knife 1
34  102-109400621-1 QQ%%T Screw 1

-16-




7. H3hE1%%E 4 /Automatic reverse feed components

7. H3h{E4EE{F/Automatic_reverse feed components

! K = % F{/Name of parts o 1

Ref.No Part. No Hi e English Qty Note
1 DL-12/03 325 T i A Backseam switch assembly 1
1-1  [01-405000823-1 B2E] M5x8 Screw 1
12 [01-405001423-1 B2ET M5x14 Screw 1
1-3  [131.10-04 LED i B 4T LED lighting 1

,17,



fangshenghua
fangshenghua:
用量后续改为两个


8. JHIE- L4k #{4/0il lublication components&bobbin components

,18,




8. JHIE- L4k #{4/0il lublication components&bobbin components

o ] % F{/Name of parts B B/
Ref.No Part. No ==iyvg English Qty Note

1 102.09-36 SJe 2 B 4H 4 Thread tension asm. 1
2 12-190265 JH B 07 Rubber ring 1
3 101.09-01 T Oil sight window 1
4 [02-509400421-1 H24AT SM9/64x40x4 Screw 2
5 102.09-34 7] Knife 1
6 02-312320722-3 B24T SM3/16x32x7 Screw 3
7 102.09-32 SRR AL Bobbin winder unit 1
8 102.09-42 R FE ] Washer 1
9  02-412320821-1 H24AT SM3/16x32x8 Screw 1
10 130.09-40 BN RS Oil return tube asm. 1
11 |136-PZ7-1 JREAR R F 1 T R AT Oil adjusting screw 1
12 |131.09-02 B4R 0il baffle 1
13 |01-404000623-1 BRET Screw 2
14 [133.09-01 A Tubing clamp 4
15 |130.08-33 A3 Oil Supply 4
16  [130.09-35 BERR At Oil tube 1
17 [02-715281521-1 BRE] Screw 1
18 07-0631616-1 L S Spring washer 1
19 [05-064161200-1 SEHE Washer 1
20 [02-511401224-1 BRE] Screw 1
21 [07-0521313-1 o 5 R Spring washer 1
22 05-045080900-1 SEHE Washer 1
23 101.09-11 MHETRAEkGE Lubricating oil pump asm. 1
24 [101.09-16 fEy A sk 0il Supply Pipe Fitting 1
25 126.09-14 L Spring washer 1
26  |130.09-34 - Main shaft oil tube 1

,19,




9, JHEF{E/Oil reservoir components

195,

21

,20,




9. JH & AF/Oil reservoir components

e 2 K’ = % F{/Name of parts = /U
Ref.No Part. No i English Qty Note
1 130.04-13 JAE 28 TR 1
2 130.09-25 ¥ 25 &1 B Rubber ring 1
3 |01-404000623-1 I24TM4x6 Screw 3
4 1130.06-26 JE4 Washer 1
5 130.09-10 Tk magnet 1
6 |[130.09-32 BRI Oil reservoir 1
7 101-505001824-1 BRETM5x18 Screw 9
8 12-062240 o16.2x2.4 Rubber ring 1
9  102-608001121-1 PEATM8 X 10 Screw 1
10 |130.04-33 =T B A & Spring 1
11  [05-081101553-5 SEHUAR. 1X1.0X15.5 Washer 1
12 [130.09-41 T % E-ring 1
13 |101.10-05-01 A s L) AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
14 |01-806001614-1 IZETM6x16 Screw 2
15 103-606000350-1 Vavil 358 Nut 3
16 |01-806002034-1 I24TM6x20 Screw 1
17 [128.09-27 I A FH Spring 1
18 128.04-30 45 36  JH 4 Knee press cross shaft 1
19 |06-0901018-1 T4 E9X 1. 0X 16 E-ring 2
20 [130.09-41 HHEEDS Clip 1
21 ]05-053101000-1 SEAA R Washer 6

,21,



fangshenghua
fangshenghua:
用量后续改为两个


10, IKzhE{4/Driver components

10

14

10. IXz)#E{4F/Driver components

5 =] % FR/Name of parts B BT
Ref.No Part. No ==03vg English Qty Note

1 01-505001824-1 WRET Screw 1

2 ]01-505003524-1 AT Screw 3

3 CB-39H FE 458 2H 14 Control asm. 1

4 |HX42000-14R 144135k plug 1

5 130.09-15 P E14P Wire Guard Sleeve 1

6  |01-505002224-1 BRET Screw 4

7 07-0521313-1 LS S Spring washer 4

8 05-053101000-1 SEFR Washer 4

9 MO-02H-550/03 EE JIRAER (22 Motor asm. 1

10 |126.08-05 L2 5 4 Washer 1

11 [02-611400621-1 BRET Screw 1

12 [01-405000823-1 BRET Screw 1

13 113.01-07 &k Clamp 1

14 103.18-04 %k Clamp 1

15 126.01-06 2 Clamp 2

16 |ID-39 FLET e 2k 2% Needle puller 1

-22-




11, ELREIE RIS B (% 1) Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

11, LRI RS B (% W14 Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

e 352 % F{/Name of parts B KVE
Ref.No Part. No Hi e English Qty Note
1 |TD-39 F6 s JIH) e R 4k 2H A Presser foot lifting asm. 1
2 [01-405001223-1 |47 Screw 4
3 130.01-26 S8 HEE Rubber plug 1

,23,




12. K¥f/Accessories

,24,



12, Pfiff/Accessories

5 = % BR/Name of parts B e
Ref No Part. No H English Qty Note

1 113.16-19 W 242 7] Screw driver 1
2 101.03-11 ML Needle 5
3 121.13-07 NS IR T spanner 1
4 [121.13-07-1A AR A1 cover component 1
5  |121.13-07-02 AR T2 spring laminatio 1
6 |02-508440321-1  [FEHROHEE T84T 3 screw 1
7 101.14-08 IENES Macgube head cover 1
8 101.03-37-02 R s Bobbin 3
9 1101.14-09 MLk S Ak Macgube rest cover 1
10 [101.14-01 IS e Machine hinge plate asm. 2
11 |101.14-02 WSk 3 e kT Nail 4
12 {101.14-03 M Sk 3% s e Machine hinge plate 2
13 |101.1220 23 /= - J | Air drier ]
14 [131.10-18 A4 R T ER Instruction manual&parts book 1
15 |131.10-03 ANFE Outside box 1
16 |101.14-10 ViR Oil reservoir asm. 1
17 [M-02H-010 BRAVE T AT Live festival ball link asm. 1
18 [101.12-01 i 2 B AH A Thread stand asm. 1
19 |KS-27H PR AR A Treadle asm. 1
20 [21-3501932-4 + e R SLoARHRET Screw 7
21 |121.05-25 +917) Upper cutte 1
22 [103.20-108 =l mouthpiece 1
23 [128.11-01-04 VK= Foam mat (cover) 1
24 [128.11-01-01 ik Foam mat (top) 1
25 128.11-01-02 TR Foam mat (bottom) 1
26 |[128.11-01-03 FyE R Foam mat (middle) 1
27 1103.20-50 ViV A 4H A Oil tank assembly 1
28 [101.14-13 B (/N) Quakeproof mat,small 2
29 1101.14-12 B (KD Quakeproof mat,larger 2
30 |131.10-16 bHERD Oil reservoir 1
31 |123.03-12 s i sl Knee control connection shaft 1
32 [101.10-05-05G 1L BRET Nodal screw 2
33 [123.03-15 Ry EE AT 425k E-ring 1
34 [101.10-06-02 AT Knee pan upright shaft 1
35 [101.10-06-03 B AT Knee pan plate rubber 1
36 |101.10-06-04 B R Knee pan plate 1
37 [101.10-06-05 A5 3k Knee pan plate support 1
38 [01-706001025-4 | 1i3KIR4T M6x10 Screw 1
39 1131.10-05 S e R Bracket 1
40 [20-3481932-4 S8R S AR ARMRET Wood screw 3
41 |313.25-04-01 RSFFE B The funnel groove(up) 1
42 105-043080900-1 950 Washer 4
43 101-404001223-1 W 22 Screw 4
44 1313.25-04-02 B B The funnel groove(down) 1

,25,



微软用户
微软用户:
原来为101.14-20，08-10-29更改，信推提


13, HR X B (I {)/ Inhale wind set mechanism above base(Option parts)

o

2 (14
2 T
19 __ o 18
-
=

o] K = %  FR/Name of parts HE | KiE
Ref.No Part. No iz English Qty Note
1 121.14-08 el Bracket 1
2 |20-4421632-3 R A K BURAT Screw 8
3 |131.14-05 HE T 1R P 24 Wire 1
4 121.14-04 PU%8 X 5X 300 PU tube 2
5 121.14-05A FEL RS R 2H A4 (FAL1R]) 4V110-06 | Electromagnetism valve 1
6 |18-403002523-3 ZHE T FRKIEE] |Screw 2
7 121.14-03 PU6 X 4 X900 PU tube 1
8 210.28-22 W& iy Tie 2
9 246.28-07-02 W R FLEE Pipe 1
10 [01-405000823-1 | S BT Screw 1
11 131.14-01 R X 2H A suck 1
12 [01-405001023-1 HEET Screw 2
13 [246.28-66 JUR oy Bracket 1
14 [121.14-02 WA Tube 1
15 [246.28-06 A S B AR Base 1
16 |18-405001422-3 TR L AT B B RET |Screw 4
17 [246.28-65 W R FL 5% Pipe 1
18 [03-605000450-3 7~ f 2 RE Nut 2
19 |01-405002022-3 A A S RAT Screw 2
20 [210.28-08 e Cover 1
21  [210.28-10 My 2h 48 Bag 1
22 1382.07-10 SRR 2R Barometer mounting plate 1
23 |HX6800-12-10-01 SERS D KES S Barometer and water separator 1
24 121.14-04 [PUEZ8 X 5X300) H8880 PU tube 1

,26,




